

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10471/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2003 in WP 2165/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JANKI VASHDEO BHOJWANI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDUSIND BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
submit additional document(s)and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. adv.
Mr. P.Chidambaram, Sr. adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mishra, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, dv.
Mr. P.H.Parekh, Adv.
M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. adv.
Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, adv.
Mrs. Yogmaya Agnihotri, adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperback. Parties may file a
dditional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

...2/-

- 2 -

I.A. 6

This is an application seeking return of the moveables placed in the immovable property which
has been sold and actual possession whereof has been taken over by respondent No. 1. It is no
t disputed that so far as moveables are concerned, they were neither attached nor sold. The
pplication for return of the moveables shall be heard and decided by the Tribunal after hearin
g both the parties.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master