

D

C.A.No. 6790 OF 2003

ITEM NO.1

(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6790 OF 2003

JANKI VASHDEO BHOJWANI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDUSIND BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file objections to the order of the presiding officer and for permission to file addl. Documents as Vol.V and for permission to file objection on behalf of RR No.1 and for permission to file amended objections and office report)

Date: 24/11/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Parekh,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

For M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

No.1 Mr. Simran Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

RR 2 to 7 Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Mishra,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agnihotri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel resumed arguments at 10.30 AM and concluded at 11.25 AM. Thereafter, Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel made his submissions, in rejoinder, till 12.25 PM.

...2/-

-2-

After that, Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel addressed the Court for five minutes. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

Written submission, if any, shall be filed by the parties by 29.11.2004.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1.2004 (3) SCC 584

2.1990 (2) SCC 117

3.1999 (3) SCC 578 and 614

4.AIR 1964 Calcutta 52 - Photo copy given

5.AIR 1953 Calcutta 259 - Photo copy given

6.Power of Attorney Act, 1882

7.The Benami Transactions (Prohibition) Act, 1988

8.The Transfer of Property Act, 1882

9.AIR 2000 Rajasthan 206 - Photo copy given