

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 13,15,16,17 in /2004 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6790 OF 2003

JANKI VASHDEO BHOJWANI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDUSIND BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr.Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Jain, Adv. for
M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr.S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. H.K.Sheth, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Parekh, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants seeks permission of the Court to withdraw I.A.Nos.13 and 17.

Mr. Dipankar Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents has drawn our attention to an order dated 3.3.2008 whereby this Court has granted four weeks time to remove the properties. Mr. Gupta, learned senior counsel submits that if I.A. Nos. 13 and 17 are permitted to be withdrawn, the said order would not be complied with by the applicants.

Put up after two weeks in order to enable Mr. Parekh, learned senior counsel to seek appropriate instructions from his client.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master