

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 13, 15, 16, 17, 18 & 19 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6790 OF 2003

JANKI VASHDEO BHOJWANI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDUSIND BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions, permission to file addl. documents
and for withdrawal of the I.A. Nos. 13 & 17 and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.
Mr. G.V. Patwardhan,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. Hemal K. Sheth,Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for permission to withdraw I.A. Nos.13 & 17 is
rejected.

Issue notice in I.A. Nos. 13 & 17.

Issue notice to the appellants as to why proceedings under the
Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 shall not be initiated against them for
violation of this Court's order dated 3.3.2008.

-2-

Show cause, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

The contemnors shall remain personally present before this
Court on the next date fixed.

I.A.No. 18:

Issue notice.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the
appellants and Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate accepts notice on
behalf of the proforma respondents.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks and rejoinder
thereof, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Put up I.A. Nos. 13, 17 & 18 for final disposal after three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER