

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 13, 17, 18, 20 & 21 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6790 OF 2003

JANKI VASHDEO BHOJWANI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDUSIND BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions, impleadment as party respondent and c/delay in filing affidavit with office report)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prvin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. B.M. Patwardhan, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A.No.18 is permitted to be withdrawn. Other I.As. stand disposed of.

The contempt proceeding is discharged in terms of the signed order. All the contentions raised by the parties shall, however, remain open in subsequent proceedings.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 13, 17, 18, 20 & 21 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6790 OF 2003

JANKI VASHDEO BHOJWANI AND ANR.

...

APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

INUSIND BANK LTD. AND ORS.

...

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

It is stated at the Bar that the appellants have complied with the directions of this Court dated 3.3.2008. In this view of the matter, the learned senior counsel Mr. Dipankar Gupta does not press the application for clarification and he seeks to withdraw the same.

I.A.No.18 is permitted to be withdrawn. Other I.As. stand disposed of.

The suo motu contempt proceeding is discharged. All the contentions raised by the parties shall, however, remain open in subsequent proceedings.

.....J
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 20, 2008.